900768085 04/24/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM805470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900763860

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY		04/05/2023	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOMETOWN TICKETING, INC.	
Street Address:	4305 W. Dublin Granville Road	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5275350	EASY PEASY TICKETING
Registration Number:	5255861	#OWNYOURTICKETING
Registration Number:	6034106	#OWNYOURTOUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Rodney Boulware

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW. Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1958739 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gwendolyn Mecsas
SIGNATURE:	/Gwendolyn Mecsas/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2023

TRADEMARK
85 REEL: 008044 FRAME: 0326

900768085

Total Attachments: 3

source=2. HTT - IPSA Release (Borrower Reorg) [Executed]#page1.tif

source=2. HTT - IPSA Release (Borrower Reorg) [Executed]#page2.tif

source=2. HTT - IPSA Release (Borrower Reorg) [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008044 FRAME: 0327

PARTIAL RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is granted as of April 5, 2023 by FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY (successor by purchase to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as Receiver for Silicon Valley Bridge Bank, N.A. (as successor to Silicon Valley Bank ("SVB"))), as administrative agent and as collateral agent (the "Assignee"), in favor of HOMETOWN TICKETING, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 19, 2022, (the "Agreement"), granting to SVB, as predecessor in interest to the Assignee a security interest in all of its right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement), notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 19, 2022 at Reel 7883, Frame 0063.

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Assignee release and reassign to the Grantor its interest in the trademarks and trademarks applications identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Specified Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Assignee release its security interests in, and lien on, the Specified Collateral, and execute and deliver this Release as evidence thereof for filing with the USPTO; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee has agreed to the foregoing, but only upon the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby releases its security interests in, and lien on, the Specified Collateral; provided, however, the Assignee retains its lien on, and security interest in, all other IP Collateral (as defined in the Agreement) not specifically released herein. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. The Grantor hereby ratifies, confirms and reaffirms all of the representations, warranties and covenants contained therein, and acknowledges and agrees that no IP Collateral (as defined in the Agreement) is released hereunder other than the Specified Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS (AND NOT THE CONFLICT OF LAW RULES) OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

2401426.1 WEIL:\99023319\9\65079.0003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

> First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company (successor by purchase to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as Receiver for Silicon Valley Bridge Bank, N.A. (as successor to Silicon Valley Bank))

By: _______ Name: Jordan Samiljan Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Partial Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I TO PARTIAL RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks

Grantor	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
HomeTown Ticketing, Inc. (f/k/a Easy Peasy Ticketing, LLC)	Easy Peasy Ticketing	87293472	5275350
HomeTown Ticketing, Inc. (f/k/a Easy Peasy Ticketing, LLC)	#OwnYourTicketing	87293463	5255861
HomeTown Ticketing, Inc. (f/k/a Easy Peasy Ticketing, LLC)	#OwnYourTour	87391823	6034106

WEIL:\99023319\9\65079.0003

RECORDED: 04/06/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008044 FRAME: 0330